RESOLUTION NO. 138-2018

BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
COUNTY OF ESSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

AUTHORIZING CANCELATIONS OF WATER SEWER
BILLINGS-BALANCES

WHEREAS, there appears on the official water sewer billing records incorrect billings

as shown below in accordance with Ordinance No. 03-2018; and

CODE OF REASONS

Borough fails to obtain a quarterly read-calculate at lowest rate
Quarterly bill based on inaccurate consumption-calculate at lowest rate
Senior Citizen Discount

Leak Detected

Cancellation of Balance of Less than $10.00

Cancel Final Bill

. Cancel Estimated Billing

R N

Account  Name Address Amount Year Quarter Reason

110102-0  Piccione 22 Pine Road 220.82 2018 1 1

110150-0 Robinson 15 Birch Drive 352.99 2018 1 1

121745-0  Boan Group 37 Ridge Road 44.91 2017 4 7

122263-0 Reynolds 11 Holmhill Lane 183.49 2018 1 1

92 Eagle Rock

122604-0  Cross Avenue 9,092.36 2018 1 1
Historical 126 Eagle Rock

122667-0  Society Avenue 815.98 2018 1 4
' 91 Eagle Rock

122759-0  Stefanelli Avenue 14.99 2018 1 1

210414-0  Witzke 74 Monroe Avenue 117.49 2018 1 1
Blessed

211813-3  Sacrament 28 Livinston Ave 208.49 2018 1 1

222584-0 Morgan 16 Plymouth Place 56.93 2018 1 1

222750-0 Levine 18 Linceoln Street 37.63 2018 1 1
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235520-0
236113-8
3000006-
0
310946-
114
312090-0
312222-2
312222-4
312365-4
322517-0
323440-0
323642-0
403403-0
403518-0
403533-0
403559-0
410010-0
420180-0

420510-0

Fabbricatore
American Bobst
Baubek
Avalon Bay
Carfagno
DunkinDonuts
Americana
Vision
Realestate
Russo
Oliveira
Picataggio
Steinberg
Holover

Sutter

Viviani
Cincenia
Bruno

Di Maio

9 Pier Lane

146 Harrison Ave
34 (Glen Avenue

55 Locust Avenue
20 Glen Avenue
14-16 Eisenhower
Pkwy

14-16 Eisenhower
Pkwy

101 Eisenhower
Pkwy

6 McGovern Court
3 Kincaid Court

10 Morgantine Road
60 Stonegate Drive
29 Minisink Drive
30 Minnisink Drive
12 Stonegate Drive
1 Kent Drive

36 Leonard Terr

78 Leonard Terrace

Total

17.49
699.99
6,150.19
250.99
54.49
1,324.98
550.49
2,542.98
271.49
216.99
107,682.98
366.75
39.09
17.22
108.60
26.33
9.69

44,99

131,521.81

2018

2018

2017

2017

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

1681000

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council authorize the tax collector to cancel the billings and

balances as per the code of reasons indicated above;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough
of Roseland that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized and directed to cancel the

billings and or balances; and
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Roseland
that interest will be charged from the original billing date if balance is not paid within 30 days

from the date of the resolution.

T CoUNG T | MOTION | SECOND | 7
Councilman Bardi X
| Councilman Jacobs X
Councilman Leonard
Councilman Smith
Council President Tolli
Councilman Tsilionis
Mayor Duthie (In case of tie)
T e T e R A VOTE: 6 0

MNNNMM%

I do hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and exact copy
of a Resolution adopted by the Mayor and Borough Council of
the Borough of Roseland on April 17, 2018.
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atkins, orough Clerk

Michele Tolli, Council President Wﬁ. W
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