## RESOLUTION NO. 138-2018

## BOROUGH OF ROSELAND COUNTY OF ESSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

## AUTHORIZING CANCELATIONS OF WATER SEWER BILLINGS-BALANCES

WHEREAS, there appears on the official water sewer billing records incorrect billings as shown below in accordance with Ordinance No. 03-2018; and

## CODE OF REASONS

- 1. Borough fails to obtain a quarterly read-calculate at lowest rate
- 2. Quarterly bill based on inaccurate consumption-calculate at lowest rate
- 3. Senior Citizen Discount
- 4. Leak Detected
- 5. Cancellation of Balance of Less than \$10.00
- 6. Cancel Final Bill
- 7. Cancel Estimated Billing

Account	Name	Address	Amount	Year	Quarter	Reason	Reset
110102-0	Piccione	22 Pine Road	220.82	2018	1	1	
110150-0	Robinson	15 Birch Drive	352.99	2018	1	1	
121745-0	Boan Group	37 Ridge Road	44.91	2017	4	7	
122263-0	Reynolds	11 Holmhill Lane	183.49	2018	1	1	
122604-0	Cross	92 Eagle Rock Avenue	9,092.36	2018	1	1	
122667-0	Historical Society	126 Eagle Rock Avenue	815.98	2018	1	4	
122759-0	Stefanelli	91 Eagle Rock Avenue	14.99	2018	1	1	
210414-0	Witzke	74 Monroe Avenue	117.49	2018	1	1	
211813-3	Blessed Sacrament	28 Livinston Ave	208.49	2018	1	1	
222584-0	Morgan	16 Plymouth Place	56.93	2018	1	1	
222750-0	Levine	18 Lincoln Street	37.63	2018	1	1	

235520-0	Fabbricatore	9 Pier Lane	17.49	2018	1	1
236113-8 3000006-	American Bobst	146 Harrison Ave	699.99	2018	1	1
0 310946-	Baubek	34 Glen Avenue	6,150.19	2017	3	2
114	Avalon Bay	55 Locust Avenue	250.99	2017	3	2
312090-0	Carfagno	20 Glen Avenue	54.49	2018	1	1
312222-2	DunkinDonuts	14-16 Eisenhower Pkwy	1,324.98	2018	1	1
312222-4	Americana Vision	14-16 Eisenhower Pkwy 101 Eisenhower	550.49	2018	1	1
312365-4	Realestate	Pkwy	2,542.98	2018	1	1
322517-0	Russo	6 McGovern Court	271.49	2018	1	1
323440-0	Oliveira	3 Kincaid Court	216.99	2018	1	1
323642-0	Picataggio	10 Morgantine Road	107,682.98	2018	1	1 1681000
403403-0	Steinberg	60 Stonegate Drive	366.75	2018	1	1
403518-0	Holover	29 Minisink Drive	39.09	2018	1	1
403533-0	Sutter	30 Minnisink Drive	17.22	2018	1	1
403559-0	Viviani	12 Stonegate Drive	108.60	2018	1	1
410010-0	Cincenia	1 Kent Drive	26.33	2018	1	1
420180-0	Bruno	36 Leonard Terr	9.69	2018	1	1
420510-0	Di Maio	78 Leonard Terrace	44.99	2018	1	1

Total 131,521.81

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council authorize the tax collector to cancel the billings and balances as per the code of reasons indicated above;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Roseland that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized and directed to cancel the billings and or balances; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Roseland that interest will be charged from the original billing date if balance is not paid within 30 days from the date of the resolution.

COUNCIL	MOTION	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	RECUSE	ABSENT
Councilman Bardi		X	X				
Councilman Jacobs	X		X				
Councilman Leonard			X				
Councilman Smith			X				-
Council President Tolli			X				
Councilman Tsilionis			X				
Mayor Duthie (In case of tie)							
	eriosyn Aws Park (1997) Priosyn Aws Park (1997)	VOTE:	6	0		Volume Superviole	

I do hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Roseland on April 17, 2018.

odk H. Watkins, Borough Clerk

Michele Tolli, Council President

Page 3 of 3